

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

JEFFREY HAMBARIAN)	No. S097450
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	Ct. of Appeal No.
v.)	G026447
)	
ORANGE COUNTY)	Orange Co. Sup. Ct. No.
SUPERIOR COURT,)	98CF3696
)	
Respondent)	
)	
and)	
)	
PEOPLE OF THE STATE)	
OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	
Real Party in Interest))	

From the Court of Appeal, Fourth Appellate District, Division Three
and the
Orange County Superior Court
The Honorable Frank F. Fasel, Judge Presiding

AMICI CURIAE BRIEF OF THE
NATIONAL INSURANCE CRIME BUREAU AND
COALITION AGAINST INSURANCE FRAUD IN
SUPPORT OF THE REAL PARTY IN INTEREST

David J. Kulik
State Bar No. 171905
Kirk J. Nahra
Brian F. Chandler

WILEY, REIN & FIELDING
1776 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

(202) 719-7000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED.....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
INTEREST OF AMICI CURIAE.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	6
I. VICTIM PARTICIPATION IN THE PROSECUTION OF CRIMES IS BOTH ROUTINE AND APPROPRIATE.....	6
A.....Crime Victim Participation is Necessary and Appropriate for the Administration of Justice.....	6
B.....Crime Victim Participation Facilitates Prosecutorial Discretion and is Necessary for Prosecutorial Efficiency.....	12
C.....The Cooperation In This Case was Appropriate.....	16
II. THE FINDING OF THE TRIAL COURT ACCORDS WITH THIS COURT’S <i>EUBANKS</i> DECISION.....	17
 CONCLUSION.....	 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

- Bordenkircher v. Hayes* (1978) 434 U.S. 357 12
Freeman v. Chicago Musical Instrument Co. (7th Cir. 1982) 689 F.2d 715 13
Hughes v. Bowers (N.D. Ga. 1989) 711 F. Supp. 1574 16
IBM v. Brown (C.D. Cal. 1994) 857 F. Supp. 1384 9, 14-15
In the Matter of Grand Jury Subpoena (7th Cir. 1989) 873 F.2d 170 13
Marshall v. Jerrico (1980) 446 U.S. 238 13-14
Town of Newton v. Rumery (1987) 480 U.S. 386 13
United States v. Goodwin (1982) 457 U.S. 368 12-13
United States v. Redono-Lemos (9th Cir. 1994) 27 F.3d 439 13
Wayte v. United States (1984) 470 U.S. 598 12-13
Williams v. Ryder/P.I.E. Nationwide, Inc. (8th Cir. 1986) 786 F.2d 854
10-11

STATE CASES

- Anello v. Vinci* (1983) 142 Vt. 583, 458 A.2d 1117 11
Chittenden Trust Co. v. Marshall (1986) 146 Vt. 543, 507 A.2d 965 11
Commonwealth v. Ellis (1999) 429 Mass. 362, 708 N.E.2d 644 7-8, 12, 15
Dix v. Superior Court (1991) 53 Cal.3d 442 12
Hambarian v. Superior Court (2001) 105 Cal. Rptr. 2d 566 19
Jestic v. Long Island Savings Bank (App. Div. 1981) 440 N.Y.S.2d 278 10
Kimbley v. City of Green River (Wyo. 1983) 663 P.2d 871 11
Logan v. State (Miss. 2000) 773 So. 2d 338 8
People v. Birks (1988) 19 Cal.4th 108 13

People v. Conner (1983) 34 Cal.3d 141 16-18

People v. Eubanks (1997) 14 Cal.4th 580 1-2, 8, 14, 18-20

People v. Marghzar (1987) 192 Cal. App. 3d 1129 8

People v. Prakash Vallabhdas Parmar (2001) 86 Cal. App. 4th 781 8-9, 14,
19-20

Sanders v. Daniel International Corp (Mo. 1984) 682 S.W.2d 803 11

Zamora v. Creamland Dairies, Inc. (N.M. Ct. App. 1987) 747 P.2d 923 10

FEDERAL STATUTES

- 42 U.S.C. § 1320a-7c(a)(2) 11

STATE STATUTES

- 40 P.S. § 474.1(a) 9
Ark. Code § 23-66-506 (1987) 9

Cal. Ins. Code § 1872.5	10
Cal. Ins. Code § 1879.5(b)	10
Cal. Ins. Code § 1879	10
Fla. Stat. Ann. § 626.989(4)(c)	9
N.H. Stat. Am. § 400-A:36-b (1988)	9
N.Y. Ins. Law § 406	9
Ohio Rev. Code Ann. § 3999.31B	9
Pen. Code § 1424	18
Wis. Stat. § 895.486	9

UNPUBLISHED

<i>Hambarian v. Superior Court</i> (March 30, 2001) G026447, Slip Opn., at p. 4	3
---	---

MISCELLANEOUS

http://www.insurancefraud.org	4
Fox, <i>Technology: The New Weapon in the War on Insurance Fraud</i> (2000) 67 Def. Couns. J. 23715	
Juan Carlos, <i>The Crime Victim in the Prosecutorial Process</i> , 9 Harv. J.L. & Pub. Pol'y 357 (1986)	6
Karen L. Kennard, <i>The Victim's Veto: A Way to Increase Victim Impact on Criminal Case Dispositions</i> (1989) 77 Cal. L. Rev. 417	7
Kirk Nahra, <i>The Brave New World of Information Sharing in Health Care Fraud Investigations</i> , BNA's Health Care Fraud Report (November 4, 1998)	11
President's Task Force on Victims of Crime, Final Report V (Dec. 1982)	7
R. Elias, <i>The Politics of Victimization</i> 134 (1986)	7
W. Keeton, <i>Prosser and Keeton on Torts</i> § 119 (5 th Ed. 1984)	10
